Data is based upon tests performed in a controlled environment and representative of relative performance.
Actual performance can vary depending on operating conditions. Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Technical Information Bulletin Ballast
ORDERING INFORMATION
SPECIFICATIONS
March 30, 2015
WIRING DIAGRAM
WARRANTY:

Input power
(ANSI watts)
Ballast
factor
Max
THD
(%)
Power
factor
Max. lamp
current crest
factor
B.E.F.
  347 VOLTS
PL26/TTT (26W) 1 26 14/-10 0.10 18 0.83 6 0.50 1.4 4.60
PL18/TTT (18W) 1 18 14/-10 0.10 15 0.86 6 0.45 1.4 5.62
PL13/TTT (13W) 1 13 14/-10 0.09 14 1.09 6 0.44 1.4 7.93
PL10/TTT (10W) 1 10 14/-10 0.07 12 1.00 6 0.47 1.4 8.40
PL24/TTL (24W) 1 24 14/-10 0.10 15 0.60 6 0.46 1.4 3.92
PL18/TTL (18W) 1 18 14/-10 0.07 11 0.56 6 0.43 1.4 5.14
PL13/TT (13W) 1 13 14/-10 0.07 10 0.71 6 0.43 1.4 7.21
PL11/TT (11W) 1 11 14/-10 0.07 10 1.20 6 0.43 1.4 12.13
PL9/TT (9W) 1 9 14/-10 0.07 10 1.06 6 0.42 1.4 10.70
PL7/TT (7W) 1 7 14/-10 0.06 8 1.03 6 0.41 1.4 12.56
PL5/TT (5W) 1 5 14/-10 0.05 7 0.95 6 0.39 1.4 14.62
F28T5 (28W) 1 28 14/-10 0.15 26 1.06 6 0.51 1.4 4.13